
Salisbury (11-6) -vs- Chris. Newport (15-4)
01/17/26 at Newport News, Va. (Freeman Center)

 
 

 
 
Salisbury 71

Chris. Newport 67

Date: 01/17/26
Time: 2:00 PM
Attendance: 712
Site: Newport News, Va. (Freeman Center)
Referees: Waverly Pack, Shelbey Lorenzetty, Carolyn Allen-Brown

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 OT 1 Total
Salisbury 21 6 15 19 10 71
Chris. Newport 16 16 15 14 6 67

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 Nicole Miller 38 9-15 3-5 7-10 1-1 2 1 5 4 0 2 28
42 Abby Plaugher 33 5-12 3-6 0-0 2-4 6 4 3 3 0 0 13
23 Kayla Nieberlein 26 3-6 0-0 4-6 2-4 6 4 0 4 0 0 10
44 Ella Inacio 19 2-4 2-2 1-2 1-4 5 1 0 0 0 0 7
32 Izzy Diaz 13 2-2 0-0 2-2 0-5 5 2 0 1 3 0 6
04 Keturah Stewart 39 2-9 1-4 0-2 0-7 7 5 7 8 0 6 5
20 Jen Juhring 35 1-2 0-1 0-0 2-3 5 2 4 2 0 0 2
11 Nadia Bullock 14 0-5 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 0 0
01 Sayuri Penaranda 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
03 Faith Re 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Remy Tolar 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 225 24-56 9-20 14-22 9-32 41 22 19 23 3 8 71

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 7-12   58.33% 4-6   66.67% 3-6   50.00%
2nd Quarter 2-16   12.50% 2-7   28.57% 0-0   0.00%
3rd Quarter 5-9   55.56% 1-2   50.00% 4-6   66.67%
4th Quarter 8-15   53.33% 1-4   25.00% 2-4   50.00%
OT 1 2-4   50.00% 1-1   100.00% 5-6   83.33%
Total 24-56   42.9% 9-20   45.0% 14-22   63.6%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 7 Scores Tied: 5 times(s) Points in the Paint: 22 Fast Break Points: 18
Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 19 Bench Points: 13 Largest Lead: 10 1st-01:31

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15 Madison McKenzie 36 8-24 0-4 2-4 7-3 10 1 4 4 1 2 18
00 McKenna Snively 28 4-15 3-13 4-4 4-1 5 2 0 2 0 1 15
50 Jessica Dornak 23 5-9 0-0 1-2 7-7 14 4 0 0 2 2 11
34 Elizabeth Creed 34 3-6 1-3 1-2 5-5 10 2 2 0 0 2 8
42 Sarah Pritz 13 3-7 1-2 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 1 0 1 7
02 Hailey Kellogg 35 1-5 0-2 1-2 0-3 3 1 3 2 0 1 3
01 Mia Wilson 13 0-7 0-5 3-4 1-0 1 1 0 3 0 1 3
23 Caitlin Crump 17 1-11 0-7 0-0 2-2 4 1 3 2 0 2 2
04 Hazel Grepps 16 0-2 0-0 0-2 1-1 2 2 1 3 0 5 0
05 Sydney Richardson 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Kaycee Doughty 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
24 Kendra Rigo 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
32 Noelle Cabiness 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
44 Lily Soller 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-4 6 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 225 25-87 5-37 12-20 32-28 60 18 13 18 3 17 67

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 5-21   23.81% 1-9   11.11% 5-6   83.33%
2nd Quarter 6-20   30.00% 1-12   8.33% 3-4   75.00%
3rd Quarter 6-15   40.00% 1-5   20.00% 2-6   33.33%
4th Quarter 6-19   31.58% 2-6   33.33% 0-0   0.00%



OT 1 2-12   16.67% 0-5   0.00% 2-4   50.00%
Total 25-87   28.7% 5-37   13.5% 12-20   60.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 23 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 34 Fast Break Points: 10

Lead Changed: 5 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 18 Bench Points: 25
Largest Lead: 11 3rd-
04:35



1st Box Score
Salisbury 21

Chris. Newport 16

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 Nicole Miller 9 3-4 2-2 1-2 0-0 0 0 3 1 0 1 9
42 Abby Plaugher 6 2-3 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 5
23 Kayla Nieberlein 5 1-1 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 0 3
44 Ella Inacio 4 1-2 1-1 1-2 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 4
32 Izzy Diaz 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 1 0 0
4 Keturah Stewart 9 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 1 2 3 0 0 0
20 Jen Juhring 9 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Nadia Bullock 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
1 Sayuri Penaranda 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
3 Faith Re 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Remy Tolar 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 7-12 4-6 3-6 1-9 10 5 6 6 1 1 21
58.3% 66.7% 50.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15 Madison McKenzie 6 3-6 0-1 2-2 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 8
0 McKenna Snively 5 1-3 1-3 2-2 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 5
50 Jessica Dornak 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
34 Elizabeth Creed 6 0-1 0-0 1-2 1-1 2 0 1 0 0 1 1
42 Sarah Pritz 3 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 1 2
2 Hailey Kellogg 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0
1 Mia Wilson 4 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Caitlin Crump 6 0-4 0-3 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 2 0 0 0
4 Hazel Grepps 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 3 0
5 Sydney Richardson 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Kaycee Doughty 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
24 Kendra Rigo 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Noelle Cabiness 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 Lily Soller 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 5-21 1-9 5-6 7-5 12 5 4 4 0 5 16
23.8% 11.1% 83.3%



2nd Box Score
Salisbury 6

Chris. Newport 16

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 Nicole Miller 6 1-4 1-2 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 3
42 Abby Plaugher 7 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 2 1 0 0 0 0
23 Kayla Nieberlein 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
44 Ella Inacio 8 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 3
32 Izzy Diaz 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Keturah Stewart 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
20 Jen Juhring 7 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
11 Nadia Bullock 6 0-4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Sayuri Penaranda 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Faith Re 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Remy Tolar 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 2-16 2-7 0-0 3-6 9 5 2 2 0 0 6
12.5% 28.6% NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15 Madison McKenzie 7 2-6 0-2 0-0 2-1 3 1 0 0 0 1 4
0 McKenna Snively 6 0-2 0-2 2-2 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
50 Jessica Dornak 6 2-2 0-0 1-2 5-4 9 0 0 0 1 0 5
34 Elizabeth Creed 7 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
42 Sarah Pritz 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Hailey Kellogg 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
1 Mia Wilson 5 0-4 0-4 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
23 Caitlin Crump 3 1-3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2
4 Hazel Grepps 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Sydney Richardson 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Kaycee Doughty 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Kendra Rigo 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
32 Noelle Cabiness 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 Lily Soller 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 6-20 1-12 3-4 9-11 20 2 1 2 1 2 16
30.0% 8.3% 75.0%



3rd Box Score
Salisbury 15

Chris. Newport 15

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 Nicole Miller 10 2-3 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 3 0 1 6
42 Abby Plaugher 7 1-3 1-2 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 2 0 0 3
23 Kayla Nieberlein 8 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 1 0 0 2
44 Ella Inacio 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
32 Izzy Diaz 2 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 1 0 2
4 Keturah Stewart 10 1-2 0-0 0-2 0-1 1 1 1 2 0 3 2
20 Jen Juhring 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0
11 Nadia Bullock 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
1 Sayuri Penaranda 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Faith Re 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Remy Tolar 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 5-9 1-2 4-6 2-4 6 6 3 9 1 4 15
55.6% 50.0% 66.7%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15 Madison McKenzie 8 2-6 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 3 1 1 4
0 McKenna Snively 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
50 Jessica Dornak 6 2-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 1 4
34 Elizabeth Creed 7 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
42 Sarah Pritz 3 2-3 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 5
2 Hailey Kellogg 8 0-1 0-1 1-2 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1
1 Mia Wilson 3 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 1
23 Caitlin Crump 6 0-2 0-2 0-0 2-0 2 0 2 0 0 1 0
4 Hazel Grepps 3 0-0 0-0 0-2 0-0 0 0 1 2 0 2 0
5 Sydney Richardson 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Kaycee Doughty 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Kendra Rigo 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Noelle Cabiness 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
44 Lily Soller 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 6-15 1-5 2-6 6-3 9 3 4 7 1 7 15
40.0% 20.0% 33.3%



4th Box Score
Salisbury 19

Chris. Newport 14

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 Nicole Miller 8 3-4 0-1 1-2 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 7
42 Abby Plaugher 8 2-4 1-2 0-0 1-1 2 1 1 1 0 0 5
23 Kayla Nieberlein 5 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 1
44 Ella Inacio 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Izzy Diaz 5 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 1 0 4
4 Keturah Stewart 10 0-4 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 4 2 0 2 0
20 Jen Juhring 8 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
11 Nadia Bullock 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Sayuri Penaranda 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Faith Re 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Remy Tolar 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 8-15 1-4 2-4 2-10 12 4 6 4 1 2 19
53.3% 25.0% 50.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15 Madison McKenzie 10 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 3 0 0 0 2
0 McKenna Snively 8 2-5 2-4 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 1 0 1 6
50 Jessica Dornak 6 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 2
34 Elizabeth Creed 9 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 0 0 0 2
42 Sarah Pritz 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Hailey Kellogg 8 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 2
1 Mia Wilson 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0
23 Caitlin Crump 2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
4 Hazel Grepps 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
5 Sydney Richardson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Kaycee Doughty 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Kendra Rigo 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Noelle Cabiness 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 Lily Soller 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 6-19 2-6 0-0 2-7 9 5 4 3 0 2 14
31.6% 33.3% NaN



OT 1 Box Score
Salisbury 10

Chris. Newport 6

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 Nicole Miller 5 0-0 0-0 3-4 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 3
42 Abby Plaugher 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
23 Kayla Nieberlein 3 1-3 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4
44 Ella Inacio 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Izzy Diaz 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Keturah Stewart 5 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 1 3
20 Jen Juhring 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
11 Nadia Bullock 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Sayuri Penaranda 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Faith Re 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Remy Tolar 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 25 2-4 1-1 5-6 1-3 4 2 2 2 0 1 10

50.0%
100.0

% 83.3%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15 Madison McKenzie 5 0-3 0-1 0-2 2-0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
0 McKenna Snively 5 1-5 0-4 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 0 2
50 Jessica Dornak 4 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 0 1 1 0
34 Elizabeth Creed 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 0 0 0 0 0 2
42 Sarah Pritz 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Hailey Kellogg 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Mia Wilson 0 0-0 0-0 2-2 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
23 Caitlin Crump 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Hazel Grepps 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Sydney Richardson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Kaycee Doughty 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Kendra Rigo 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Noelle Cabiness 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 Lily Soller 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 25 2-12 0-5 2-4 8-2 10 3 0 2 1 1 6
16.7% 0.0% 50.0%



OT 2 Box Score



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Salisbury Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Chris. Newport
09:50 MISS LAYUP by CRUMP,CAITLIN

REBOUND DEF by JUHRING,JEN --
GOOD 3PTR by PLAUGHER,ABBY(fastbreak) 09:43 3-0 V 3
ASSIST  by MILLER,NICOLE --

09:36 TURNOVER  by CRUMP,CAITLIN
09:21 FOUL  by DORNAK,JESSICA

MISS FT by NIEBERLEIN,KAYLA 09:18
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by NIEBERLEIN,KAYLA 09:18 4-0 V 4

09:18 SUB IN by PRITZ,SARAH
09:18 SUB OUT by DORNAK,JESSICA
09:01 MISS 3PTR by MCKENZIE,MADISON

-- REBOUND OFF by PRITZ,SARAH
08:53 MISS LAYUP by CREED,ELIZABETH

REBOUND DEF by STEWART,KETURAH --
GOOD LAYUP by MILLER,NICOLE(fastbreak)(in the paint) 08:48 6-0 V 6
ASSIST  by STEWART,KETURAH --

08:39 MISS LAYUP by MCKENZIE,MADISON
-- REBOUND OFF by CREED,ELIZABETH

08:30 MISS JUMPER by MCKENZIE,MADISON
-- REBOUND OFF by MCKENZIE,MADISON

08:27 6-2 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by MCKENZIE,MADISON(in the paint)
08:17 FOUL  by PRITZ,SARAH

GOOD FT by MILLER,NICOLE 08:17 7-2 V 5
MISS FT by MILLER,NICOLE 08:17

-- REBOUND DEF by CREED,ELIZABETH

08:13 7-4 V 3
GOOD LAYUP by MCKENZIE,MADISON(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by KELLOGG,HAILEY
TURNOVER  by NIEBERLEIN,KAYLA 07:59

07:56 STEAL  by PRITZ,SARAH
07:52 7-6 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by PRITZ,SARAH(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by CRUMP,CAITLIN
GOOD 3PTR by MILLER,NICOLE(fastbreak) 07:44 10-6 V 4
ASSIST  by PLAUGHER,ABBY --

07:28 MISS 3PTR by CRUMP,CAITLIN
REBOUND DEF by STEWART,KETURAH --
TURNOVER  by STEWART,KETURAH 07:21

07:20 STEAL  by CREED,ELIZABETH
FOUL  by STEWART,KETURAH 07:18

07:18 MISS FT by CREED,ELIZABETH
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

07:18 10-7 V 3 GOOD FT by CREED,ELIZABETH
SUB IN by INACIO,ELLA 07:18
SUB IN by DIAZ,IZZY 07:18
SUB OUT by PLAUGHER,ABBY 07:18
SUB OUT by NIEBERLEIN,KAYLA 07:18
MISS LAYUP by INACIO,ELLA 07:07
REBOUND OFF by INACIO,ELLA --
MISS 3PTR by STEWART,KETURAH 06:51

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
06:43 MISS LAYUP by PRITZ,SARAH

REBOUND DEF by JUHRING,JEN --
GOOD 3PTR by MILLER,NICOLE 06:29 13-7 V 6
ASSIST  by STEWART,KETURAH --

06:10 TURNOVER  by CRUMP,CAITLIN
SUB IN by NIEBERLEIN,KAYLA 06:08
SUB IN by PENARANDA,SAYURI 06:08
SUB OUT by DIAZ,IZZY 06:08



SUB OUT by JUHRING,JEN 06:08
06:08 SUB IN by DOUGHTY,KAYCEE
06:08 SUB IN by RICHARDSON,SYDNEY
06:08 SUB IN by GREPPS,HAZEL
06:08 SUB IN by WILSON,MIA
06:08 SUB IN by SNIVELY,MCKENNA
06:08 SUB OUT by PRITZ,SARAH
06:08 SUB OUT by CREED,ELIZABETH
06:08 SUB OUT by CRUMP,CAITLIN
06:08 SUB OUT by MCKENZIE,MADISON
06:08 SUB OUT by KELLOGG,HAILEY

TURNOVER  by NIEBERLEIN,KAYLA 06:03
05:46 MISS 3PTR by SNIVELY,MCKENNA

REBOUND DEF by NIEBERLEIN,KAYLA --
GOOD JUMPER by NIEBERLEIN,KAYLA(in the paint) 05:15 15-7 V 8

05:01 MISS 3PTR by SNIVELY,MCKENNA
-- REBOUND OFF by GREPPS,HAZEL

FOUL  by PENARANDA,SAYURI 04:42
04:42 TIMEOUT 20SEC by TEAM
04:42 15-8 V 7 GOOD FT by SNIVELY,MCKENNA
04:42 15-9 V 6 GOOD FT by SNIVELY,MCKENNA

SUB IN by PLAUGHER,ABBY 04:42
SUB IN by JUHRING,JEN 04:42
SUB OUT by INACIO,ELLA 04:42
SUB OUT by PENARANDA,SAYURI 04:42
MISS JUMPER by PLAUGHER,ABBY 04:36

-- REBOUND DEF by GREPPS,HAZEL
04:24 MISS 3PTR by WILSON,MIA

-- REBOUND OFF by DOUGHTY,KAYCEE
04:15 TURNOVER  by DOUGHTY,KAYCEE

STEAL  by MILLER,NICOLE 04:13
TURNOVER  by MILLER,NICOLE 04:08

04:07 STEAL  by GREPPS,HAZEL
04:05 MISS 3PTR by RICHARDSON,SYDNEY

REBOUND DEF by JUHRING,JEN --
GOOD JUMPER by PLAUGHER,ABBY 03:53 17-9 V 8
ASSIST  by MILLER,NICOLE --

03:49 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB IN by DIAZ,IZZY 03:49
SUB OUT by NIEBERLEIN,KAYLA 03:49

03:49 SUB IN by CRUMP,CAITLIN
03:49 SUB OUT by RICHARDSON,SYDNEY
03:27 MISS 3PTR by CRUMP,CAITLIN

REBOUND DEF by PLAUGHER,ABBY --
TURNOVER  by STEWART,KETURAH 03:17

03:16 STEAL  by GREPPS,HAZEL
03:05 MISS JUMPER by WILSON,MIA

REBOUND DEF by DIAZ,IZZY --
03:01 FOUL  by DOUGHTY,KAYCEE

SUB IN by BULLOCK,NADIA 03:01
SUB OUT by MILLER,NICOLE 03:01

03:01 SUB IN by KELLOGG,HAILEY
03:01 SUB OUT by SNIVELY,MCKENNA

MISS 3PTR by BULLOCK,NADIA 02:53
-- REBOUND DEF by CRUMP,CAITLIN

02:37 MISS JUMPER by WILSON,MIA
BLOCK  by DIAZ,IZZY 02:37
REBOUND DEF by STEWART,KETURAH --
TURNOVER  by STEWART,KETURAH 02:08

02:08 STEAL  by GREPPS,HAZEL
FOUL  by BULLOCK,NADIA 02:08
SUB IN by MILLER,NICOLE 02:08



SUB OUT by STEWART,KETURAH 02:08
02:08 SUB IN by CREED,ELIZABETH
02:08 SUB IN by MCKENZIE,MADISON
02:08 SUB OUT by DOUGHTY,KAYCEE
02:08 SUB OUT by WILSON,MIA

FOUL  by DIAZ,IZZY 01:53
01:45 MISS 3PTR by CRUMP,CAITLIN

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
SUB IN by INACIO,ELLA 01:42
SUB OUT by BULLOCK,NADIA 01:42

01:42 SUB IN by SNIVELY,MCKENNA
01:42 SUB OUT by CRUMP,CAITLIN
01:37 TURNOVER  by GREPPS,HAZEL
01:37 FOUL  by GREPPS,HAZEL
01:31 FOUL  by SNIVELY,MCKENNA

MISS FT by INACIO,ELLA 01:31
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by INACIO,ELLA 01:31 18-9 V 9

01:31 18-11 V 7 GOOD LAYUP by MCKENZIE,MADISON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by KELLOGG,HAILEY

GOOD 3PTR by INACIO,ELLA 01:31 21-11 V 10
ASSIST  by MILLER,NICOLE --
SUB IN by STEWART,KETURAH 01:31
SUB OUT by PLAUGHER,ABBY 01:31

00:38 MISS JUMPER by GREPPS,HAZEL
-- REBOUND OFF by MCKENZIE,MADISON

FOUL  by DIAZ,IZZY 00:34
00:34 21-12 V 9 GOOD FT by MCKENZIE,MADISON
00:34 21-13 V 8 GOOD FT by MCKENZIE,MADISON

SUB IN by BULLOCK,NADIA 00:34
SUB OUT by DIAZ,IZZY 00:34
MISS LAYUP by MILLER,NICOLE 00:27

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
00:07 21-16 V 5 GOOD 3PTR by SNIVELY,MCKENNA

-- ASSIST  by CREED,ELIZABETH

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Salisbury Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Chris. Newport
SUB IN by BULLOCK,NADIA 10:00
SUB OUT by JUHRING,JEN 10:00

10:00 SUB IN by SNIVELY,MCKENNA
10:00 SUB OUT by CRUMP,CAITLIN

MISS 3PTR by BULLOCK,NADIA 09:41
REBOUND OFF by NIEBERLEIN,KAYLA --
MISS LAYUP by BULLOCK,NADIA 09:31

-- REBOUND DEF by DORNAK,JESSICA
09:19 MISS 3PTR by MCKENZIE,MADISON

REBOUND DEF by PLAUGHER,ABBY --
MISS 3PTR by MILLER,NICOLE 09:11

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL  by STEWART,KETURAH 08:50
SUB IN by INACIO,ELLA 08:50
SUB IN by JUHRING,JEN 08:50
SUB OUT by BULLOCK,NADIA 08:50
SUB OUT by STEWART,KETURAH 08:50

08:50 SUB IN by WILSON,MIA
08:50 SUB OUT by SNIVELY,MCKENNA
08:44 MISS 3PTR by WILSON,MIA

-- REBOUND OFF by DORNAK,JESSICA
08:32 MISS 3PTR by WILSON,MIA



-- REBOUND OFF by DORNAK,JESSICA
FOUL  by NIEBERLEIN,KAYLA 08:27

08:27 21-17 V 4 GOOD FT by DORNAK,JESSICA
08:27 MISS FT by DORNAK,JESSICA

REBOUND DEF by INACIO,ELLA --
MISS 3PTR by PLAUGHER,ABBY 08:04

-- REBOUND DEF by DORNAK,JESSICA
07:47 21-20 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by CREED,ELIZABETH

-- ASSIST  by KELLOGG,HAILEY
MISS LAYUP by NIEBERLEIN,KAYLA 07:32

07:32 BLOCK  by DORNAK,JESSICA
REBOUND OFF by JUHRING,JEN --
GOOD 3PTR by MILLER,NICOLE 07:30 24-20 V 4
ASSIST  by JUHRING,JEN --

07:18 MISS LAYUP by MCKENZIE,MADISON
REBOUND DEF by INACIO,ELLA --
MISS 3PTR by JUHRING,JEN 07:07

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 07:02

07:02 TIMEOUT 20SEC by TEAM
SUB IN by RE,FAITH 07:02
SUB OUT by MILLER,NICOLE 07:02

07:02 SUB IN by PRITZ,SARAH
07:02 SUB IN by RICHARDSON,SYDNEY
07:02 SUB IN by CRUMP,CAITLIN
07:02 SUB OUT by DORNAK,JESSICA
07:02 SUB OUT by MCKENZIE,MADISON
07:02 SUB OUT by WILSON,MIA
06:52 TURNOVER  by KELLOGG,HAILEY

GOOD 3PTR by INACIO,ELLA 06:20 27-20 V 7
ASSIST  by PLAUGHER,ABBY --

06:00 MISS 3PTR by PRITZ,SARAH
-- REBOUND OFF by RICHARDSON,SYDNEY

05:54 SUB IN by MCKENZIE,MADISON
05:54 SUB OUT by RICHARDSON,SYDNEY
05:46 MISS 3PTR by CRUMP,CAITLIN

-- REBOUND OFF by MCKENZIE,MADISON
05:40 MISS 3PTR by CRUMP,CAITLIN

REBOUND DEF by PLAUGHER,ABBY --
TURNOVER  by NIEBERLEIN,KAYLA 05:21

05:20 STEAL  by CRUMP,CAITLIN
05:19 27-22 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by CRUMP,CAITLIN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by RE,FAITH 04:59
-- REBOUND DEF by MCKENZIE,MADISON

FOUL  by PLAUGHER,ABBY 04:56
SUB IN by BULLOCK,NADIA 04:56
SUB OUT by NIEBERLEIN,KAYLA 04:56

04:56 SUB IN by WILSON,MIA
04:56 SUB IN by SNIVELY,MCKENNA
04:56 SUB OUT by CRUMP,CAITLIN
04:56 SUB OUT by KELLOGG,HAILEY
04:49 TURNOVER  by WILSON,MIA

TURNOVER  by JUHRING,JEN 04:29
04:28 STEAL  by MCKENZIE,MADISON

04:27 27-24 V 3
GOOD LAYUP by MCKENZIE,MADISON(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

MISS JUMPER by BULLOCK,NADIA 04:05
-- REBOUND DEF by PRITZ,SARAH

03:47 27-26 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by MCKENZIE,MADISON(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by PLAUGHER,ABBY 03:21

-- REBOUND DEF by CREED,ELIZABETH
FOUL  by PLAUGHER,ABBY 03:21
SUB IN by MILLER,NICOLE 03:21



SUB IN by STEWART,KETURAH 03:21
SUB OUT by PLAUGHER,ABBY 03:21
SUB OUT by RE,FAITH 03:21

03:21 SUB IN by DORNAK,JESSICA
03:21 SUB IN by GREPPS,HAZEL
03:21 SUB OUT by PRITZ,SARAH
03:21 SUB OUT by CREED,ELIZABETH
03:13 MISS 3PTR by WILSON,MIA

-- REBOUND OFF by SNIVELY,MCKENNA
03:00 MISS JUMPER by MCKENZIE,MADISON

-- REBOUND OFF by DORNAK,JESSICA
02:57 27-28 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by DORNAK,JESSICA(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by BULLOCK,NADIA 02:44
-- REBOUND DEF by DORNAK,JESSICA

SUB IN by PENARANDA,SAYURI 02:40
SUB OUT by INACIO,ELLA 02:40

02:27 MISS 3PTR by MCKENZIE,MADISON
-- REBOUND OFF by DORNAK,JESSICA

02:20 MISS JUMPER by GREPPS,HAZEL
-- REBOUND OFF by MCKENZIE,MADISON

02:13 MISS 3PTR by WILSON,MIA
REBOUND DEF by STEWART,KETURAH --

02:10 FOUL  by MCKENZIE,MADISON
SUB IN by INACIO,ELLA 02:10
SUB IN by TOLAR,REMY 02:10
SUB OUT by PENARANDA,SAYURI 02:10
SUB OUT by JUHRING,JEN 02:10

02:10 SUB IN by RIGO,KENDRA
02:10 SUB IN by KELLOGG,HAILEY
02:10 SUB OUT by WILSON,MIA
02:10 SUB OUT by MCKENZIE,MADISON

MISS JUMPER by MILLER,NICOLE 01:41
REBOUND OFF by MILLER,NICOLE --

01:38 FOUL  by RIGO,KENDRA
MISS LAYUP by MILLER,NICOLE 01:37

-- REBOUND DEF by KELLOGG,HAILEY
01:19 MISS 3PTR by SNIVELY,MCKENNA

REBOUND DEF by TOLAR,REMY --
MISS 3PTR by STEWART,KETURAH 01:01

-- REBOUND DEF by DORNAK,JESSICA
00:56 SUB IN by CRUMP,CAITLIN
00:56 SUB OUT by RIGO,KENDRA
00:34 MISS 3PTR by SNIVELY,MCKENNA

-- REBOUND OFF by DORNAK,JESSICA
00:29 27-30 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by DORNAK,JESSICA(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by INACIO,ELLA 00:08
-- REBOUND DEF by SNIVELY,MCKENNA

FOUL  by MILLER,NICOLE 00:02
00:02 27-31 H 4 GOOD FT by SNIVELY,MCKENNA
00:01 27-32 H 5 GOOD FT by SNIVELY,MCKENNA

SUB IN by PENARANDA,SAYURI 00:01
SUB OUT by BULLOCK,NADIA 00:01

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Salisbury Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Chris. Newport
TURNOVER  by PLAUGHER,ABBY 09:48

09:39 27-34 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by DORNAK,JESSICA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MCKENZIE,MADISON

TURNOVER  by PLAUGHER,ABBY 09:15
09:14 STEAL  by MCKENZIE,MADISON



09:12 MISS LAYUP by MCKENZIE,MADISON
-- REBOUND OFF by CRUMP,CAITLIN

09:04 MISS 3PTR by CREED,ELIZABETH
-- REBOUND OFF by CRUMP,CAITLIN

08:56 TURNOVER  by MCKENZIE,MADISON
MISS 3PTR by PLAUGHER,ABBY 08:36

-- REBOUND DEF by DORNAK,JESSICA
08:28 MISS LAYUP by MCKENZIE,MADISON

-- REBOUND OFF by CREED,ELIZABETH
08:22 MISS 3PTR by CRUMP,CAITLIN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB IN by INACIO,ELLA 08:17
SUB OUT by PLAUGHER,ABBY 08:17
TURNOVER  by MILLER,NICOLE 07:53

07:53 STEAL  by CREED,ELIZABETH
FOUL  by NIEBERLEIN,KAYLA 07:36

07:33 27-36 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by DORNAK,JESSICA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by CRUMP,CAITLIN

TURNOVER  by STEWART,KETURAH 07:10
06:50 MISS JUMPER by MCKENZIE,MADISON

REBOUND DEF by STEWART,KETURAH --
TURNOVER  by STEWART,KETURAH 06:27

06:27 STEAL  by KELLOGG,HAILEY
06:27 SUB IN by PRITZ,SARAH
06:27 SUB IN by RICHARDSON,SYDNEY
06:27 SUB IN by GREPPS,HAZEL
06:27 SUB IN by WILSON,MIA
06:27 SUB IN by SNIVELY,MCKENNA
06:27 SUB OUT by DORNAK,JESSICA
06:27 SUB OUT by CREED,ELIZABETH
06:27 SUB OUT by CRUMP,CAITLIN
06:27 SUB OUT by MCKENZIE,MADISON
06:27 SUB OUT by KELLOGG,HAILEY

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 06:22
06:22 TIMEOUT 20SEC by TEAM

SUB IN by BULLOCK,NADIA 06:22
SUB OUT by JUHRING,JEN 06:22
FOUL  by INACIO,ELLA 06:17

05:59 TURNOVER  by PRITZ,SARAH
STEAL  by STEWART,KETURAH 05:57
GOOD LAYUP by STEWART,KETURAH(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 05:56 29-36 H 7

05:37 29-39 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by PRITZ,SARAH
-- ASSIST  by GREPPS,HAZEL

05:22 FOUL  by WILSON,MIA
MISS FT by STEWART,KETURAH 05:22
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by STEWART,KETURAH 05:22
REBOUND OFF by NIEBERLEIN,KAYLA --
SUB IN by PLAUGHER,ABBY 05:22
SUB OUT by INACIO,ELLA 05:22
TURNOVER  by NIEBERLEIN,KAYLA 05:20

05:19 STEAL  by GREPPS,HAZEL
FOUL  by NIEBERLEIN,KAYLA 05:18
SUB IN by DIAZ,IZZY 05:18
SUB OUT by NIEBERLEIN,KAYLA 05:18

05:06 MISS LAYUP by PRITZ,SARAH
REBOUND DEF by DIAZ,IZZY --
MISS LAYUP by MILLER,NICOLE 04:48

-- REBOUND DEF by PRITZ,SARAH
FOUL  by BULLOCK,NADIA 04:39

04:39 TIMEOUT 20SEC by TEAM
04:39 MISS FT by WILSON,MIA



-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
04:39 SUB IN by DORNAK,JESSICA
04:39 SUB IN by MCKENZIE,MADISON
04:39 SUB OUT by PRITZ,SARAH
04:39 SUB OUT by RICHARDSON,SYDNEY
04:35 29-40 H 11 GOOD FT by WILSON,MIA

SUB IN by NIEBERLEIN,KAYLA 04:35
SUB IN by JUHRING,JEN 04:35
SUB OUT by DIAZ,IZZY 04:35
SUB OUT by BULLOCK,NADIA 04:35
GOOD LAYUP by MILLER,NICOLE(fastbreak)(in the paint) 04:31 31-40 H 9
ASSIST  by JUHRING,JEN --

03:57 TURNOVER  by WILSON,MIA
STEAL  by STEWART,KETURAH 03:55
TURNOVER  by MILLER,NICOLE 03:54

03:52 STEAL  by GREPPS,HAZEL
FOUL  by JUHRING,JEN 03:50

03:50 MISS FT by GREPPS,HAZEL
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

03:50 MISS FT by GREPPS,HAZEL
-- REBOUND OFF by DORNAK,JESSICA

03:50 SUB IN by KELLOGG,HAILEY
03:50 SUB OUT by WILSON,MIA
03:40 TURNOVER  by GREPPS,HAZEL

STEAL  by MILLER,NICOLE 03:38
GOOD 3PTR by PLAUGHER,ABBY 03:30 34-40 H 6
ASSIST  by JUHRING,JEN --

03:09 TURNOVER  by GREPPS,HAZEL
03:09 SUB IN by CREED,ELIZABETH
03:09 SUB OUT by GREPPS,HAZEL

GOOD LAYUP by MILLER,NICOLE(fastbreak)(in the paint) 03:07 36-40 H 4
ASSIST  by STEWART,KETURAH --

02:55 MISS 3PTR by KELLOGG,HAILEY
REBOUND DEF by NIEBERLEIN,KAYLA --
GOOD LAYUP by NIEBERLEIN,KAYLA(in the paint) 02:37 38-40 H 2

02:29 TURNOVER  by MCKENZIE,MADISON
SUB IN by DIAZ,IZZY 02:29
SUB IN by BULLOCK,NADIA 02:29
SUB OUT by NIEBERLEIN,KAYLA 02:29
SUB OUT by JUHRING,JEN 02:29

02:29 SUB IN by CRUMP,CAITLIN
02:29 SUB OUT by SNIVELY,MCKENNA

TURNOVER  by BULLOCK,NADIA 02:19
02:17 STEAL  by DORNAK,JESSICA
02:08 TURNOVER  by MCKENZIE,MADISON

STEAL  by STEWART,KETURAH 02:07
02:07 SUB IN by CABINESS,NOELLE
02:07 SUB OUT by DORNAK,JESSICA
02:03 FOUL  by KELLOGG,HAILEY

GOOD FT by MILLER,NICOLE 02:03 39-40 H 1
GOOD FT by MILLER,NICOLE 02:03 40-40

01:57 40-42 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by MCKENZIE,MADISON(in the paint)
01:40 FOUL  by CABINESS,NOELLE

GOOD FT by DIAZ,IZZY 01:40 41-42 H 1
GOOD FT by DIAZ,IZZY 01:40 42-42

01:40 SUB IN by PRITZ,SARAH
01:40 SUB OUT by CABINESS,NOELLE
01:20 MISS LAYUP by MCKENZIE,MADISON

BLOCK  by DIAZ,IZZY 01:20
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB IN by NIEBERLEIN,KAYLA 01:18
SUB OUT by DIAZ,IZZY 01:18



FOUL  by STEWART,KETURAH 01:14
01:14 MISS FT by KELLOGG,HAILEY

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
01:14 42-43 H 1 GOOD FT by KELLOGG,HAILEY

MISS JUMPER by PLAUGHER,ABBY 01:09
01:09 BLOCK  by MCKENZIE,MADISON

REBOUND OFF by PLAUGHER,ABBY --
MISS JUMPER by STEWART,KETURAH 00:44

-- REBOUND DEF by MCKENZIE,MADISON
00:38 42-45 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by PRITZ,SARAH(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by CRUMP,CAITLIN
TURNOVER  by MILLER,NICOLE 00:15

00:15 STEAL  by CRUMP,CAITLIN
SUB IN by INACIO,ELLA 00:15
SUB OUT by PLAUGHER,ABBY 00:15

00:08 MISS 3PTR by CRUMP,CAITLIN
-- REBOUND OFF by MCKENZIE,MADISON

00:02 42-47 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by MCKENZIE,MADISON(in the paint)

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Salisbury Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Chris. Newport
SUB IN by MILLER,NICOLE 10:00
SUB IN by NIEBERLEIN,KAYLA 10:00
SUB IN by STEWART,KETURAH 10:00
SUB IN by INACIO,ELLA 10:00
SUB IN by BULLOCK,NADIA 10:00
SUB OUT by PLAUGHER,ABBY 10:00
SUB OUT by JUHRING,JEN 10:00
SUB OUT by MILLER,NICOLE 10:00
SUB OUT by NIEBERLEIN,KAYLA 10:00
SUB OUT by STEWART,KETURAH 10:00

10:00 SUB IN by PRITZ,SARAH
10:00 SUB OUT by DORNAK,JESSICA

MISS 3PTR by MILLER,NICOLE 09:50
-- REBOUND DEF by CRUMP,CAITLIN

09:35 MISS JUMPER by PRITZ,SARAH
REBOUND DEF by BULLOCK,NADIA --
GOOD JUMPER by MILLER,NICOLE(in the paint) 09:27 44-47 H 3

09:16 TURNOVER  by KELLOGG,HAILEY
STEAL  by STEWART,KETURAH 09:14
GOOD LAYUP by MILLER,NICOLE(fastbreak)(in the paint) 09:13 46-47 H 1
ASSIST  by STEWART,KETURAH --

08:45 MISS JUMPER by CRUMP,CAITLIN
REBOUND DEF by INACIO,ELLA --
MISS JUMPER by STEWART,KETURAH 08:36

-- REBOUND DEF by KELLOGG,HAILEY
08:15 MISS 3PTR by KELLOGG,HAILEY

REBOUND DEF by MILLER,NICOLE --
08:11 FOUL  by CRUMP,CAITLIN

SUB IN by PLAUGHER,ABBY 08:11
SUB IN by JUHRING,JEN 08:11
SUB OUT by MILLER,NICOLE 08:11
SUB OUT by BULLOCK,NADIA 08:11

08:11 SUB IN by DORNAK,JESSICA
08:11 SUB IN by GREPPS,HAZEL
08:11 SUB IN by SNIVELY,MCKENNA
08:11 SUB OUT by PRITZ,SARAH
08:11 SUB OUT by CREED,ELIZABETH
08:11 SUB OUT by CRUMP,CAITLIN

MISS 3PTR by PLAUGHER,ABBY 08:04



-- REBOUND DEF by DORNAK,JESSICA
FOUL  by NIEBERLEIN,KAYLA 07:57
SUB IN by DIAZ,IZZY 07:57
SUB OUT by NIEBERLEIN,KAYLA 07:57
FOUL  by PLAUGHER,ABBY 07:42

07:24 MISS 3PTR by SNIVELY,MCKENNA
REBOUND DEF by INACIO,ELLA --
GOOD JUMPER by PLAUGHER,ABBY 07:11 48-47 V 1
ASSIST  by STEWART,KETURAH --

06:47 MISS JUMPER by DORNAK,JESSICA
REBOUND DEF by DIAZ,IZZY --
TURNOVER  by DIAZ,IZZY 06:44

06:44 SUB IN by CREED,ELIZABETH
06:44 SUB OUT by GREPPS,HAZEL
06:38 MISS 3PTR by CREED,ELIZABETH

-- REBOUND OFF by SNIVELY,MCKENNA
06:29 48-50 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by SNIVELY,MCKENNA

-- ASSIST  by MCKENZIE,MADISON
MISS JUMPER by STEWART,KETURAH 06:12

-- REBOUND DEF by KELLOGG,HAILEY
06:03 MISS 3PTR by SNIVELY,MCKENNA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB IN by MILLER,NICOLE 06:00
SUB OUT by INACIO,ELLA 06:00

06:00 SUB IN by GREPPS,HAZEL
06:00 SUB OUT by DORNAK,JESSICA
05:33 FOUL  by CREED,ELIZABETH

GOOD FT by MILLER,NICOLE 05:33 49-50 H 1
MISS FT by MILLER,NICOLE 05:33

-- REBOUND DEF by CREED,ELIZABETH
05:17 49-52 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by KELLOGG,HAILEY

GOOD JUMPER by DIAZ,IZZY 04:54 51-52 H 1
ASSIST  by MILLER,NICOLE --

04:21 MISS JUMPER by KELLOGG,HAILEY
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

04:21 SUB IN by WILSON,MIA
04:21 SUB OUT by KELLOGG,HAILEY
04:19 MISS LAYUP by CRUMP,CAITLIN

REBOUND DEF by STEWART,KETURAH --
MISS JUMPER by PLAUGHER,ABBY 03:55
REBOUND OFF by PLAUGHER,ABBY --

03:53 FOUL  by GREPPS,HAZEL
03:53 SUB IN by DORNAK,JESSICA
03:53 SUB OUT by GREPPS,HAZEL

TURNOVER  by STEWART,KETURAH 03:52
03:51 STEAL  by WILSON,MIA
03:49 TURNOVER  by WILSON,MIA

STEAL  by STEWART,KETURAH 03:49
SUB IN by NIEBERLEIN,KAYLA 03:49
SUB OUT by DIAZ,IZZY 03:49
MISS 3PTR by STEWART,KETURAH 03:46

-- REBOUND DEF by MCKENZIE,MADISON
03:18 MISS LAYUP by DORNAK,JESSICA

REBOUND DEF by NIEBERLEIN,KAYLA --
GOOD 3PTR by PLAUGHER,ABBY 03:09 54-52 V 2
ASSIST  by STEWART,KETURAH --

03:00 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
SUB IN by DIAZ,IZZY 03:00
SUB OUT by NIEBERLEIN,KAYLA 03:00

03:00 SUB IN by KELLOGG,HAILEY
03:00 SUB OUT by WILSON,MIA
02:51 54-55 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by SNIVELY,MCKENNA



-- ASSIST  by MCKENZIE,MADISON
GOOD JUMPER by DIAZ,IZZY 02:20 56-55 V 1
ASSIST  by STEWART,KETURAH --

02:13 MISS LAYUP by MCKENZIE,MADISON
BLOCK  by DIAZ,IZZY 02:13

-- REBOUND OFF by SNIVELY,MCKENNA
02:08 TURNOVER  by SNIVELY,MCKENNA

SUB IN by NIEBERLEIN,KAYLA 02:08
SUB OUT by DIAZ,IZZY 02:08
TURNOVER  by PLAUGHER,ABBY 02:03
SUB IN by DIAZ,IZZY 02:03
SUB OUT by NIEBERLEIN,KAYLA 02:03

01:56 56-57 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by DORNAK,JESSICA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by CREED,ELIZABETH

01:35 FOUL  by CREED,ELIZABETH
SUB IN by NIEBERLEIN,KAYLA 01:35
SUB OUT by DIAZ,IZZY 01:35
MISS LAYUP by STEWART,KETURAH 01:20
REBOUND OFF by JUHRING,JEN --
GOOD LAYUP by JUHRING,JEN(in the paint) 01:18 58-57 V 1

01:10 58-59 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by MCKENZIE,MADISON(in the paint)
00:54 FOUL  by DORNAK,JESSICA

GOOD FT by NIEBERLEIN,KAYLA 00:54 59-59
MISS FT by NIEBERLEIN,KAYLA 00:54

-- REBOUND DEF by DORNAK,JESSICA
00:39 59-61 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by CREED,ELIZABETH

-- ASSIST  by MCKENZIE,MADISON
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:36
TURNOVER  by STEWART,KETURAH 00:22

00:22 STEAL  by SNIVELY,MCKENNA
00:22 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

FOUL  by JUHRING,JEN 00:19
00:17 MISS LAYUP by SNIVELY,MCKENNA

REBOUND DEF by NIEBERLEIN,KAYLA --
GOOD LAYUP by MILLER,NICOLE(fastbreak)(in the paint) 00:09 61-61
ASSIST  by PLAUGHER,ABBY --
FOUL  by STEWART,KETURAH 00:07

00:07 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:04 MISS LAYUP by MCKENZIE,MADISON

REBOUND DEF by PLAUGHER,ABBY --
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:01

00:01 SUB IN by SOLLER,LILY
00:01 SUB OUT by DORNAK,JESSICA

OT 1 Play By Play

VISITORS: Salisbury Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Chris. Newport
05:00 SUB IN by SNIVELY,MCKENNA
05:00 SUB OUT by CRUMP,CAITLIN

MISS JUMPER by NIEBERLEIN,KAYLA 04:43
04:43 BLOCK  by DORNAK,JESSICA

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
04:29 FOUL  by DORNAK,JESSICA

GOOD FT by MILLER,NICOLE 04:29 62-61 V 1
GOOD FT by MILLER,NICOLE 04:29 63-61 V 2

04:04 MISS JUMPER by MCKENZIE,MADISON
-- REBOUND OFF by DORNAK,JESSICA

04:00 MISS LAYUP by DORNAK,JESSICA
-- REBOUND OFF by SNIVELY,MCKENNA

03:57 63-63 GOOD LAYUP by SNIVELY,MCKENNA(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by JUHRING,JEN 03:35



03:33 STEAL  by DORNAK,JESSICA
03:18 MISS JUMPER by KELLOGG,HAILEY

REBOUND DEF by STEWART,KETURAH --
MISS JUMPER by NIEBERLEIN,KAYLA 03:06

-- REBOUND DEF by CREED,ELIZABETH
SUB IN by DIAZ,IZZY 03:02
SUB OUT by NIEBERLEIN,KAYLA 03:02

02:35 TURNOVER  by SNIVELY,MCKENNA
STEAL  by STEWART,KETURAH 02:33
GOOD 3PTR by STEWART,KETURAH 02:26 66-63 V 3
ASSIST  by JUHRING,JEN --

02:05 MISS 3PTR by SNIVELY,MCKENNA
-- REBOUND OFF by CREED,ELIZABETH

01:57 MISS LAYUP by DORNAK,JESSICA
REBOUND DEF by DIAZ,IZZY --
SUB IN by NIEBERLEIN,KAYLA 01:55
SUB OUT by DIAZ,IZZY 01:55
GOOD LAYUP by NIEBERLEIN,KAYLA(in the paint) 01:34 68-63 V 5
ASSIST  by MILLER,NICOLE --

01:26 MISS 3PTR by MCKENZIE,MADISON
-- REBOUND OFF by CREED,ELIZABETH

01:16 MISS 3PTR by SNIVELY,MCKENNA
-- REBOUND OFF by CREED,ELIZABETH

01:10 68-65 V 3 GOOD TIPIN by CREED,ELIZABETH(in the paint)
01:01 FOUL  by DORNAK,JESSICA

GOOD FT by NIEBERLEIN,KAYLA 01:01 69-65 V 4
GOOD FT by NIEBERLEIN,KAYLA 01:00 70-65 V 5
SUB IN by DIAZ,IZZY 01:00
SUB OUT by NIEBERLEIN,KAYLA 01:00

01:00 SUB IN by PRITZ,SARAH
01:00 SUB OUT by DORNAK,JESSICA
00:37 TURNOVER  by MCKENZIE,MADISON

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:37
SUB IN by NIEBERLEIN,KAYLA 00:37
SUB OUT by DIAZ,IZZY 00:37
TURNOVER  by STEWART,KETURAH 00:35

00:35 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB IN by DIAZ,IZZY 00:35
SUB OUT by NIEBERLEIN,KAYLA 00:35

00:32 MISS 3PTR by SNIVELY,MCKENNA
-- REBOUND OFF by MCKENZIE,MADISON

00:26 MISS LAYUP by MCKENZIE,MADISON
-- REBOUND OFF by MCKENZIE,MADISON

FOUL  by STEWART,KETURAH 00:23
00:23 MISS FT by MCKENZIE,MADISON

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:23 MISS FT by MCKENZIE,MADISON

REBOUND DEF by DIAZ,IZZY --
SUB IN by INACIO,ELLA 00:22
SUB OUT by STEWART,KETURAH 00:22

00:22 SUB IN by WILSON,MIA
00:22 SUB OUT by PRITZ,SARAH

SUB IN by NIEBERLEIN,KAYLA 00:19
SUB OUT by DIAZ,IZZY 00:19

00:13 FOUL  by SNIVELY,MCKENNA
GOOD FT by MILLER,NICOLE 00:13 71-65 V 6
MISS FT by MILLER,NICOLE 00:13

-- REBOUND DEF by CREED,ELIZABETH
00:08 MISS 3PTR by SNIVELY,MCKENNA

-- REBOUND OFF by WILSON,MIA
FOUL  by PLAUGHER,ABBY 00:04

00:02 71-66 V 5 GOOD FT by WILSON,MIA



00:02 71-67 V 4 GOOD FT by WILSON,MIA


